

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 8188/2000 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(CrI.)...../2000
(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2000 in CRLR 1053/99
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAJINDER CHANDRA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. AND ANR. Respondent (s)

(for permission to file SLP)

Date : 27/11/2000 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Dr. A M Singhvi, Sr. adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, adv.
Mr. C Mukhopadhyay, adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Permission to file SLP granted.
Issue notice in the special leave petition,
returnable early.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master