

SLP(Crl.)No. 4215 OF 2000

ITEM No.29

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4215/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2000 in CRLR 1053/99
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAJINDER CHANDRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ANR.
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 29/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Dr. A M Singhvi, Sr. adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,adv.

Mr. T S Chowdhary, adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

Despite grant of the last opportunity
respondent No. 2 has not filed the counter so far.
Learned counsel submits that he has been informed that
the counter affidavit has been sent to him by
respondent No. 2 but he has not received it as yet.
It is submitted that along with the counter affidavit
the relevant document, about which the controversy
arises as to whether the same has been manipulated or
not, shall also be filed. Let the needful be done
within one week thereafter.

Post for final disposal after three weeks.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master