

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.A.No.113/2002 @

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4215/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2000 in CRLR 1053/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAJINDER CHANDRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

[Heard by Hon'ble Lahoti and Brijesh Kumar, JJ.]

Date : 24/01/2002 This appeal was called on for pronouncement today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.C. Lahoti pronounced the  
Judgment of the Court today.

Leave granted.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
Judgment.

.SP1

Sarita

(Radha Rani Bhatia)@@

AA

Court Master@@

A

AAAAAAAAAAAA

(Signed Non-reportable Judgment is placed on the file)@@

CCCCCCCCCCCC